Retention Rates of New Transfers

Fall 2015 to Fall 2024

Percent Retained in the Second Year

Fall | Fall | Fall | Fall | Fall Fall | Fall | Fall | Fall Fall
2015 | 2016 | 2017 | 2018 | 2019 | 2020 | 2021 | 2022 | 2023 | 2024
Total Cohort 1,272|1,273/1,2011,039| 915| 848| 769| 584| 596| 682]|69.5%|67.9%|72.2%|72.1%| 75.2%| 73.0%70.7%|75.9%| 78.2%| 73.6%
Gender Female 716| 731| 677| 601| 493| 510| 468| 322| 359| 410(72.5%|67.7%|74.4%|73.4%| 75.7%| 72.4%|71.8%|76.1%| 75.2%| 73.9%
Male 556| 542| 524| 438| 422| 338| 301| 262| 237| 272(65.6%|68.1%|69.3%|70.3%| 74.6%| 74.0%69.1%|75.6%| 82.7%| 73.2%
Race/Ethnicity | Asjan 105 100| 87| 64| 92| 69| 62| 69| 12| 46]|75.2%|66.0%|65.5%|78.1%| 87.0%| 72.5%|74.2%|87.0%| 91.7%| 78.3%
African American 146| 160| 147| 113| 89| 75| 82| 59| 21| 89]56.8%|55.6%|63.3%|55.8% | 66.3%| 74.7%|58.5%(59.3%| 85.7%| 71.9%
Hispanic 406| 425| 424| 372| 359 334 310| 210| 419| 327|68.2%|67.1%|73.3%|71.5%| 74.7%| 69.8%|71.0%|77.1%| 76.8%| 73.4%
White 443| 374| 331| 283| 256 198| 182| 146| 50| 145|72.9%|70.9%|74.0%|76.0%| 74.6%| 77.8%|72.0%|77.4%| 80.0%| 75.2%
Other/Unknown 172 214| 212| 207 119| 172| 133| 100| 94| 75]|70.9%|74.3%|75.9% |74.9%| 75.6%| 73.3%|74.4%|73.0%| 79.8%| 70.7%
gaé:ﬁ::“city Asian Female 55( 44| 40| 32| 23| 25| 28] 34 7| 23|80.0%68.2%|67.5%|75.0% | 78.3%| 72.0%|75.0%|85.3%| 85.7%| 78.3%
Asian Male 50 56| 47| 32| 69| 44| 34| 35 5| 23]70.0%|64.3%|63.8%[81.2%| 89.9%| 72.7%|73.5%|88.6%|100.0%| 78.3%
African American 88| 106| 91| 72| 50| 56| 53| 37| 11| 58]61.4%|52.8%|70.3%[62.5%| 66.0%| 71.4%|60.4% |56.8%| 72.7%| 69.0%
Female
African American Male 58 54| 56| 41| 39| 19| 29| 22| 10| 31]50.0%|61.1%|51.8%[43.9%| 66.7%| 84.2%|55.2% |63.6%|100.0% | 77.4%
Hispanic Female 240 258 257 231| 207| 212| 197 125| 249| 211|72.5%|70.5%|75.5%|74.0%| 76.8%| 67.9%70.1%|75.2%| 73.1%| 75.8%
Hispanic Male 166| 167| 167| 141| 152| 122| 113| 85| 170| 116]62.0%|61.7%|70.1% |67.4%| 71.7%| 73.0%|72.6%|80.0%| 82.4%| 69.0%
White Female 236| 211 166| 147| 139 120 110 73| 34| 75|74.6%(68.2%|72.3%|77.6%| 74.8%| 78.3%|74.5%|79.5%| 82.4%| 73.3%
White Male 207| 163| 1e5| 136| 117 78| 72| 73| 16| 70(71.0%|74.2%|75.8%|74.3%| 74.4%| 76.9%|68.1%|75.3%| 75.0%| 77.1%
Admissions CCICS All Stars 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - - - - - - - - -[100.0%
Type Freshmen
Project Success 0 0 0 1 - - - - - - - -l 0.0% -
Proyecto Pa'Lante 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 - - - - -1100.0% - - - -
El Centro Success 0 0 0 0 - - - - - - - - -1100.0%
Program Freshmen
Regular Transfer 1,160(1,147|1,101| 973| 829| 764| 674| 523| 551| 627]|71.9%|70.5%|74.5% |73.2% | 77.4%| 75.4%|73.7%|78.6%| 81.7%| 76.2%
CCICS All Stars 9 5 5 5 1 1 5 5 0 0]55.6% | 20.0% | 80.0% | 60.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 80.0% | 60.0% - -
Transfer
UWW Transfer 8l 13| 14 2 6 6 7 2 9| 10|62.5%|69.2%|64.3%| 0.0%| 50.0%| 83.3%(42.9%[50.0%| 88.9%| 70.0%
BAIS Transfer 36| 46| 38| 30| 48| 29| 38| 12| 13| 19]75.0%|54.3%|60.5%|83.3%| 72.9%| 65.5%|68.4%|75.0%| 61.5%| 63.2%
El Centro Success 21| 31| 15| 10 8| 22| 19| 19 1 2|61.9%|64.5%|73.3%[90.0% | 87.5%| 77.3%|68.4%|89.5%| 0.0%| 0.0%
Program Transfer
2nd BA 38 31| 28| 19| 23| 25 26| 23| 21| 20| 0.0%| 0.0%| 0.0%| 0.0%| 00%| 0.0%| 3.8%| 87%| 0.0%| 5.0%

Notes: First-time students are students who have no prior postsecondary experience (with certain exceptions) attending any institution for the first time at the undergraduate level.
The cohort retention rates are calculated based on the adjusted cohort which excludes the students who left the institution for the reasons which are allowable under IPEDS.
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